

Press release

RWE invests in 44-megawatt onshore wind farm in France

- Wind farm can annually supply 22,700 French households with green electricity
- Construction to begin in 2022 and completion expected in 2023

Essen, 8 November 2021

Katja Wünschel, COO Wind Onshore and Solar Photovoltaics Europe and Asia-Pacific of RWE Renewables: "We are pushing ahead with the expansion of our renewables portfolio in France. The French market is very important to RWE and we consistently tap into growth potential. In addition to Les Nouvions, we are working relentlessly to implement other French onshore wind projects. We have recently commissioned our first onshore wind farm in France, two other projects are under construction."

By deciding to invest in the Les Nouvions onshore wind farm, RWE is further expanding its renewables portfolio in France. The 44-megawatt wind farm is located in northern France in the Hauts-de-France region. Construction is expected to start in the beginning of 2022 and the project team has planned to fully commission the project in 2023. Once completed, the wind farm will have eleven Nordex turbines (type N149 / 3960 TS 105). It has been calculated that the asset will generate enough green electricity to cover the annual needs of 22,700 French households.

Joseph Fonio, Country Chair at RWE Renewables France: "We are putting our many years of experience into the development, construction and operation of wind farms. As part of this process, we are relying on local partnerships and getting stakeholders involved on site. This will allow us to support France in achieving its climate targets and to stand by its side as a reliable partner to drive the energy transition."

RWE has ambitious goals in France. In 2020, the company acquired a French onshore wind and solar development pipeline of around 1.9 gigawatts. The company has recently commissioned its first onshore wind farm Les Pierrots (26.4 megawatts). Two other projects with a total capacity of 33 megawatts are expected to be completed in 2022.

Beside the French projects, RWE is building onshore wind farms in the USA, the UK, Poland, Sweden, the Netherlands and Germany.



Please direct enquiries to: Vera Bücker

Head of Media Relations International & France RWE Renewables T+49 201 5179-5112 M+49 162 251 7329 E vera.buecker@rwe.com

Pictures for media purposes of RWE's first onshore wind farm, Les Pierrots, are available at the media library (credit: RWE).

RWE Renewables

RWE Renewables is one of the world's leading renewable energy companies. With around 3,500 employees, the company has onshore and offshore wind farms, photovoltaic plants and battery storage facilities with a combined capacity of approximately 9 gigawatts. RWE Renewables is driving the expansion of renewable energy in more than 20 countries on five continents. From 2020 until 2022, RWE Renewables targets to invest €5 billion net in renewable energy and to grow its renewables portfolio to 13 gigawatts of net capacity. Beyond this, the company plans to further grow in wind and solar power. The focus is on the Americas, the core markets in Europe and the Asia-Pacific region.

Forward-looking statements

This press release contains forward-looking statements. These statements reflect the current views, expectations and assumptions of management, and are based on information currently available to management. Forward-looking statements do not guarantee the occurrence of future results and developments and are subject to known and unknown risks and uncertainties. Actual future results and developments may deviate materially from the expectations and assumptions expressed in this document due to various factors. These factors primarily include changes in the general economic and competitive environment. Furthermore, developments on financial markets and changes in currency exchange rates as well as changes in national and international laws, in particular in respect of fiscal regulation, and other factors influence the company's future results and developments. Neither the company nor any of its affiliates undertakes to update the statements contained in this press release.

German General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

The personal data processed in connection with the press releases will be processed in compliance with the legal data protection requirements. If you are not interested in continuing to receive the press release, please inform us at datenschutz-kommunikation@rwe.com Your data will then be deleted and you will not receive any further press releases from us in this regard. If you have any questions about our data protection policy or the exercise of your rights under the GDPR, please contact datenschutz@rwe.com.